



**Schedule of Prices
2019 Small Diameter Sanitary
Sewer CIPP Lining
Bid 19-49**

Route Various
 County Kane, Kendall, DuPage, Will
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 7/12/19 at 10 a.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC 9014 S. Thomas Avenue Bridgeview, IL 60455		Insituform Tehnologies USA, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		Michels Pipe Services; a division of Michels Corporation 817 Main Street, P.O. Box 128 Brownsville, WI 53006		Hoerr Construction, Inc. 1416 County Road 200 North P.O. Box 65 Goodfield, IL 61242	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	8" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Full Length Lining	LF	7,508	\$38.00	\$ 285,304.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 224,489.20	\$ 29.50	\$ 221,486.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 247,764.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 277,796.00
2	9" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Full Length Lining	LF	258	\$39.00	\$ 10,062.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 8,578.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,772.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 12,126.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,384.00
3	10" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Full Length Lining	LF	1,849	\$40.00	\$ 73,960.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 61,479.25	\$ 42.50	\$ 78,582.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 70,262.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 73,960.00
4	12" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Full Length Lining	LF	937	\$45.00	\$ 42,165.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 35,137.50	\$ 40.90	\$ 38,323.30	\$ 41.00	\$ 38,417.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,850.00
5	15" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Full Length Lining	LF	1,833	\$60.00	\$ 109,980.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 109,063.50	\$ 55.40	\$ 101,548.20	\$ 62.00	\$ 113,646.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 122,811.00
6	8" CIPP Sectional Sanitary Sewer Lining	LF	45	\$790.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 54,000.00
7	9" CIPP Sectional Sanitary Sewer Lining	LF	3	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
8	10" CIPP Sectional Sanitary Sewer Lining	LF	18	\$810.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 487.00	\$ 8,766.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 23,400.00
9	12" CIPP Sectional Sanitary Sewer Lining	LF	23	\$825.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 12,006.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 11,316.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 32,200.00
10	18" CIPP Sectional Sanitary Sewer Lining	LF	14	\$850.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 13,790.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 13,916.00	\$ 661.00	\$ 9,254.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
11	CIPP Lateral Reinstatements	EA	300	\$20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 121.87	\$ 36,561.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00
12	Cut Protruding Tap	EA	20	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =					\$640,876.00		\$ 564,858.95		\$ 578,134.00		\$ 590,919.00		\$ 742,301.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-11.86%		-9.79%		-7.80%		15.83%

Note: Red text denotes a math error in bid